
Phyllis Court Croquet Club – Calendar 2025

Day Date Month AC/GC
Event

 (at Phyllis Court unless stated) Comment
Sat   25 January GC England v Wales - International Match
Tue   1 April Wear WHITES from today please
Sat   5 April GC * National A-Level (0+) Series tournament 
Sun   6 April GC * National A-Level (0+) Series tournament 
Wed   9 April /GC
Fri   11 April GC SCF Advantage League
Sat   12 April SCF Champions of Champions AC Tournament 
Sun   13 April GC SCF Champions of Champions GC Tournament 
Mon   14 April GC
Wed   16 April GC SCF 3+ League
Mon   21 April GC
Wed   23 April GC * National D-Level (10+) Series Tournament 
Fri   25 April GC SCF Handicap League
Sat   26 April GC

Mon   28 April GC
Wed   30 April GC SCF Open League
Fri   2 May GC * National C-Level (7+) Series tournament
Sat   3 May SCF (AC) Handicap League
Sun   4 May GC SCF Advantage League
Mon   12 May GC
Tue   13 May GC SCF Open League
Wed   14 May GC SCF B-League
Thu   15 May SCF (AC) Handicap League
Fri   16 May GC SCF Advantage League
Tue   20 May
Wed   21 May
Fri   23 May GC Stand alone match
Sat   24 May GC

Sun   25 May GC
Tue   27 May * AC 7+ Advanced Tournament Day 1 (at PCC)

Wed   28 May * AC 7+ Advanced tournament Day 2 
Thu   29 May GC
Fri   30 May GC SCF Advantage League
Sat   31 May GC  - SCF GC Championship

Mon   2 June GC
Wed   4 June GC SCF Advantage League
Thu   5 June GC

Sat   7 June GC European Clubs League

Sun   8 June GC European Clubs League

Wed   11 June GC SCF Advantage League
Sat   14 June GC

Mon   16 June GC
Wed   18 June
Fri   20 June GC SCF 3+ League

Wed   25 June
Sat   28 June GC SCF Advantage League
Sun   29 June Courts Open but with MOVEMENT RESTRICTIONS within Club grounds
Mon   30 June Courts Open but with MOVEMENT RESTRICTIONS within Club grounds
Tue   1 July
Tue   1 July GC SCF Advantage League
Wed   2 July GC
Mon   7 July Courts Open but with MOVEMENT RESTRICTIONS within Club grounds
Tue   8 July Courts Open but with MOVEMENT RESTRICTIONS within Club grounds
Wed   9 July Courts Open 
Wed   9 July * AC 7+ Advanced tournament Day 1 (at PCC)
Wed   9 July Wed SCF Advantage League
Thu   10 July * AC 7+ Advanced tournament Day 2 

Excellent Spectator Opportunity 

(jointly hosted by High Wycombe CC)

(jointly hosted by High Wycombe CC)

@ Hamptworth

@ Hamptworth

(at Blewbury CC)

(at Surbiton CC)

(at High Wycombe CC)

Enter on CqE Website

Enter on CqE Website

Enter on CqE Website

Enter on CqE Website

Enter on CqE Website

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC
AC

AC

AC

An Excellent Spectator opportunity

 - An Excellent Spectator opportunity

AC

AC

AC

National Charity One-Ball Tournament

Advantage tournament (White Ball)

10+ Singles Tournament (Green Ball)

Handicap Tournament Day 1 (Barneses Cups)

3+ Singles Tournament (Red Ball)

  – supporting The Alzheimer's Society –

PCC 'C' v PCC 'D'

PCC '1+' v Camerton & Peasedown
PCC ‘B’ v High Wycombe 'B'
PCC '4+' v Swindon B

PCC 'C' v Caversham
PCC 'Federations Shield B' v Cheltenham

PCC ‘A’ v Blewbury 'A'

PCC ‘AC’ v Oxford University  (10.00)
PCC 'C' vHigh Wycombe 'Kites'

PCC ‘A’ v Winchester ‘A’ (AWAY)
PCC ‘B’ v Blewbury 'B' (AWAY)
PCC ‘AC’ v Caversham (10.00)
PCC 'D' v High Wycombe 'Kestrels' (1300)

PCC v Hyde Park, Adelade, Australia (1000)
European Clubs League - AWAY at Ikslile, LATVIA
PCC 'B' v Ikskile (Latvia), Tolkis (Finland) & Woodall Spa (England)
- ditto - 

PCC 'Federations Shield A' v Bromley
PCC 'D' v Blewbury 'D'

PCC 'C' v High Wycombe 'Kites'
PCC 'A' v Nottingham
European Clubs League (Day 1) - PCC 'A' & PCC 'C' (Europe)
v Geneva (Switzerland) and Real Club Pineda de Sevilla (Spain)

 - ditto - 

PCC 'C' v Blewbury 'C'

PCC '1+' v Guildford & Godalming

PCC ‘B’ v Blewbury (1000)
PCC ‘AC’ v Kington Langley (10.00)
PCC 'C' v High Wycombe 'Kestrels' (AWAY)

PCC 'D' v High Wycombe 'Kites' (AWAY)
PCC ‘B’ v Eynsham (AWAY)

PCC 'C' v Blewbury 'D' (AWAY)

National Inter-Club Shield (Tier 2)

National Inter-Club Bowl (Tier 3)

National Federations Shiled (Adv.)

European Clubs League

European Clubs League

National Federations Shiled (Adv,)

National Inter-Club Shield (Tier 2)

SCF 3+ League

National Inter-Club Championship (Tie

National 'Longman Cup' (AC Handicap

Handicap Tournament Day 2 (Barneses Cups)

Open Singles Tournament (Blue Ball)

 

SCF Golf Croquet Championship

Excellent Spectator Opportunity

Excellent Spectator Opportunity

Excellent Spectator Opportunity

COURTS CLOSED until 7 July - (Henley Royal Regatta) - Court maintenance

(back to normal)



Phyllis Court Croquet Club – Calendar 2025

Day Date Month AC/GC
Event

 (at Phyllis Court unless stated) Comment
Fri   11 July GC

Mon   14 July GC
Fri   18 July GC SCF Advantage League
Sat   19 July GC
Tue   22 July GC
Wed   23 July GC * All England Handicap (Advantage) - Area Final South (at PCC)
Fri   25 July GC SCF Advantage League
Sat   26 July

Mon   28 July GC SCF Open League
Mon   28 July GC SCF Advantage League
Wed   30 July GC * National B-Level (3+) Series t'ment - Smokey’s Cup 
Thu   31 July GC * National B-Level (3+) Series t'ment - Smokey’s Cup 
Mon   4 August GC SCF B-League
Mon   11 August GC SCF Advantage League
Tue   12 August
Wed   13 August
Fri   15 August GC

Wed   20 August GC SCF Advantage League
Sat   23 August GC

Wed   27 August GC SCF Advantage League
Mon   1 September GC
Wed   3 September GC
Wed   10 September GC  - PCC 'Federations Shield A' v Crake Vallley 
Fri   12 September GC

Mon   15 September GC
Wed   17 September GC
Fri   19 September GC PCC 'D' v Ryde - SCF Advantage League
Sat   20 September GC/ Season-Long competitions FINALS DAY (TBC)
Fri   10 October GC
Sat   11 October GC
Sun   12 October GC
Thu   20 November PHYLLIS COURT CROQUET CLUB - Prizegiving Dinner (evening)
Thu   4 December PHYLLIS COURT CROQUET CLUB - AGM (1000 for 1030 start)

80+ Singles Tournament (Yellow Ball) Part 1 - 

AC tournament Day 1 (Caversham Plate & Zia Sterling Cup)
AC tournament Day 2 (Caversham Plate & Zia Sterling Cup)

Croquet Club v Bridge Club event
Open Doubles Tournament (Iain Lindsay Cups)

7+ Singles Tournament (Black Ball)
80+ Singles Tournament (Yellow Ball) Part 2
10+ Combination Doubles tournamemt (Cave & Wolfe Salvers)

 (moved from 16 June)

PCC '4+' v Caversham
PCC 'D' v Eynsham (1300)
PCC 'Federations Shield B' v Bromley
PCC ‘B’ v High Wycombe 'B' (AWAY)

PCC 'C' v Harwell
PCC ‘AC’ v East Dorset (10.00)
PCC ‘A’ v East Dorset 'A'  (AWAY)
PCC 'D' v Caversham

PCC ‘B’ v Eynsham 'A'
PCC 'D' v Harwell (AWAY)

PCC 'A' v Bowdon
PCC 'D' v Blewbury 'C' (AWAY)
PCC '4+' v Nottingham (National semi-final)
PCC 'C' v Eynsham (AWAY)

National Inter-Club Bowl (Tier 3)

National Federations Shiled (Adv,)

SCF 3+ League

Enter on CqE Website

National Inter-Club Bowl (Tier 3)

National Federations Shiled (Adv,)

National 'Longman Cup' (AC Handicap

National Inter-Club Championship (Tie

AC

AC
AC

 - An Excellent Spectator opportunity

AC  - An Excellent Spectator opportunity

(jointly with Blewbury)
(jointly with Blewbury)

NATIONAL FINAL

REGIONAL LEAGUE FINAL - 

(AWAY)

European Clubs League FINAL
European Clubs League FINAL 
European Clubs League FINAL

 - PCC 'A'
- PCC 'A'

 - PCC 'A'

at Sussex Co. CC 
at Sussex Co. CC 
at Sussex Co. CC 

Please attend
Please attend


